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2025 Recreation Facility Fee Schedule  
The following fee schedule is for year one of implementation, but will be approved as a three 
year rolling schedule, based on the following for years two and three: 

• Escalation of 4% on a cumulative basis in year two (2026) and year three (2027); 
• An annual review of the escalation rate and any changes (for example raising or 

lowering the rate) applied to the successive two years of the three-year term; 
• Review the entire policy for fee schedule at the end of year for its ongoing 

effectiveness and adjust the policy as required based on stakeholder consultation. 
• 13% HST will be added to all booking fee sub-totals. 
• Existing user groups will be subject to a phased in rate. In year one (2025), existing 

user groups will be subject to their applicable rate, reduced by 66%. In year two 
(2026), existing user groups will be subject to their applicable rate, reduced by 33%. In 
year three (2027), existing user groups will be subject to the full applicable rate.  

 
Category 1 – 

Youth, seniors, 
not-for-profit 

Category 2 –  
Adult users 

Category 3 – 
Commercial use, 

non-residents 

Phased-in facilities  New 
users Phase in New 

users Phase in New 
users Phase in 

Community Halls – Storrington Centre, Glendower Hall, Harris Park Hall, Sydenham 
Library Community Room 

Hourly rate $10.00 $3.40 $15.00 $5.10 $40.00 $13.60 

Rectangular fields and baseball diamonds 

Regular hourly rate 
(7am – 7pm) $12.50 $4.25 $20.00 $6.80 $60.00 $20.40 

Regular hourly rate 
(7pm – 11pm +20% 
lights premium) 

$15.00 $5.10 $24.00 $8.16 $72.00 $24.48 

Tournament hourly 
rate (7am – 7pm) $15.00 $5.10 $25.00 $8.50 $65.00 $22.10 

Tournament hourly 
rate (7pm – 11pm 
+20% lights 
premium) 

$18.00 $6.12 $30.00 $10.20 $75.00 $25.50 

Park rental – Special events 

Hourly rate $10.00 $3.40 $20.00 $6.80 $60.00 $20.40 
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Facilities not 
phased-in  

Category 1 – Youth, 
Seniors, Not-For-

Profit 
Category 2 – Adult 

Users 

Category 3 – 
Commercial Use, 

Non-residents 

Gazebos/ pavilions 

Hourly rate $5.00 $10.00 $30.00 

Courts 

Regular hourly rate 
(7am – 7pm) $2.00 $3.00 $10.00 

Regular hourly rate 
(7pm – 11pm +20% 
lights premium) 

$2.40 $3.60 $12.00 

Tournament hourly 
rate (7am – 7pm) $4.00 $6.00 $16.00 

Tournament hourly 
rate (7pm – 11pm 
+20% lights 
premium) 

$4.80 $7.20 $19.20 
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